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DESCRIPTION * BENENNUNG * DESIGNATION DES PIECES + DESIGNACION
DESCRIZIONE * HAMMEHOBAHUE + NAZEWNICTWO « PARCALARIN ADLARI
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Muzzle
Front sight
Barrel

Rear sight
Scope
Safety
Stock

Butt plate
Sling mount
Trigger
Scope stopper

Muzzle

Mirino
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Tacca di mira
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Attacco fisso per la tracolla
Grilletto

Tappo del cannocchiale
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Korn

Lauf
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Zielfernrohr
Sicherung
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Schaftkappe
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Mywka
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Bouche

Guidon

Canon
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Sécurité
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Plague de couche

(illet fixe pour bandouliere
Détente

Arrét de la lunette de visée
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Muszka

Lufa

Szczerbina
Celownik lunetowy
Bezpiecznik

Kolba

Stopka

State ucha do paska na ramie
Spust

Zatyczka do lunety
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Muzzle

Punto de mira
(afidn

Alza

Mira telescdpica
Seguro

(ulata
(antonera
Orificio de la correa fijo
Gatillo

Tapon del visor

Muzzle

Arpacik

Namlu

Nisan darbind
Tetik

Emniyet

Kundak

Kundak kapagi
Sabit kayis aski halkasi
Tetik

Kapsam durdurucu






2 SAFETY + SICHERUNG * SECURITE « SEGURO
SICURA « MPEAOXPAHUTEAb + BEZPIECZNIK + EMNIYET

CAUTION
* Only handle your gun in its safe condition.
* Always make sure that the muzzle points in a safe direction.

ACHTUNG
* Hantieren Sie nur mit der Waffe, wenn diese gesichert ist.
o Achten Sie stets darauf, dass die Miindung in eine sichere Richtung zeigt.

ATTENTION

* Nemanipulez Parme que lorsque la sécurité est enclenchée.

* Assurez-vous que la houche est orientée dans une direction non dangereuse.

ATENCION
* Manipule la pistola sélo cuando esté asegurada.
* Asegiirese de que la boca apunte siempre en una direccion segura.

R |

ATTENZIONE
* Accertarsi che la sicura sia inserita prima di iniziare a maneggiare I'arma.
* Indirizzate Farma sempre in una direzione sicura.

BHUMAHMUE
* 06pawaiTecb ¢ OPYIHEN, TOAbKO NIOCTABHB €70 Ha IPEAOXPAHHTEAD.
* Bceraa cAeAHTe 33 TeM, 4T0GbI CTBOA OPYIHS GbIA HANPaBAEH B Ge30MACHYIO CTOPOHY.

UWAGA

« Prosze postugiwac sie wylacznie zabezpieczona bronia.

* Naleiy stale kontrolowac czy lufa jest skierowana w hezpiecznym
kierunku.

DIKKAT
« Silahi sadece, emniyetli halde iken elinize alin.
* Namlunun her zaman giivenli bir yone dodrultulmus olmasina dikkat edin.
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COCKING AND LOADING * SPANNEN UND LADEN « ARMENT ET CHARGEMENT + ESTIARMAMENTO E CARICAMENTO
ARMAMENTO E CARICAMENTO + B3BOA W 3APSDKAHME + NAPINANIE L tADOWANIE + KURMAK VE DOLDURMAK

/AN

Do not leave the mainspring cocked for a prolonged period of time. This may
cause accidents and will weaken the spring which again may impair the shooting
performance of your gun.

Do not dry fire the airgun (without a projectile). This might cause damage to it.

Lassen Sie das Luftgewehr nicht fiir lingere Zeit mit gespannter Kolbenfeder stehen.
Dies kann zu Unféllen fiihren und auBerdem kann die Kolbenfeder ermiiden, wodurch
die Schussleistung der Waffe Schaden nimmt.

Die Waffe nicht trocken (ohne Geschoss) abfeuern. Es besteht die Gefahr einer
Beschéadigung der Waffe.

Ne laissez pas le fusil avec le ressort de piston armé pendant longtemps. Ceci peut
causer des accidents et en outre; le ressort peut fatiguer par quoi la puissance de
I‘arme sera abimee.

Ne tirez pas a sec (sans projectile). Cela pourrait endommager Iarme.

Non deje el fusil con el muelle de pistén amartillado durante algiin tiempo. Este
puede causar accidentes y ademds el muelle puede fatigarse por lo cual el efecto del
tiro del arma estard afectado.

No dispare el arma en seco (sin proyectil). Existe el peligro de que se dafie el arma.

/AN

Non lasciare Iarma per un periodo di tempo prolungato con la molla del pistone
armata. (id potrebbe causare incidenti e provocare I‘affaticamento della molla, oltre
ad arrecare pregiudizio alla potenza dell‘arma.

Non sparare a secco (senza proiettile).

Esiste il pericolo di danneggiare Farma.

He ocraBasiiTe py)KHe Ha AAHTEAbHOE BPEMS (O B3BEACHHOM NPYXMHOI MOPLUHS.
370 MOXET NPHBECTH K HECYACTHBIM CAY4aAM H KDOME TOT0 YAAPHAs MPYMHHA MOXeT
HCMbITATb YCTAAOCTD, 4TO OTPHUATEABHO CKA3bIBAETCS Ha PE3yAbTATaX BbICTPEAd
OPYXHS.

He npou3BoAMTb BbiCTREAbI BCXyIo (663 MyAb).

CYLIECTBYET OMACHOCTb NOBPEKACHHS OPYIHS.

Nie pozostawiac na dtuiszy czas broi z napieta sprezyna. Moze to doprowadzic do
wypadku, oraz spowodowac zmeczenie sprezyny iglicznej, co znacznie pogorszy
wyniki strzelania z broni.

Nie strzelac z nie nabitej broni (bez pocisku). Istnieje ryzyko

uszkodzenia broni.

Haval tiifegi uzun siire yayh pistonu kurulu halde birakmayin. Bu, kazalara yol
acabilir ve ayrica yayh pistonda malzeme yorgunlugu olusabilir ve bu nedenle silahin
atis performansi zarar gorebilir.

Silaht kuru olarak (mermi ¢ekirdedi olmadan) ateslemeyin.

Silahin zarar gdrmesi tehlikesi vardir.



COCKING AND LOADING * SPANNEN UND LADEN « ARMENT ET CHARGEMENT + ESTIARMAMENTO E CARICAMENTO
ARMAMENTO E CARICAMENTO + B3BOA W 3APSDKAHME + NAPINANIE L tADOWANIE + KURMAK VE DOLDURMAK







MOUNTING OF ACCESSORIES * MONTAGE DES ZUBEHORS * MONTAGE DES ACCESSOIRES * MONTAJE DE LOS ACCESORIOS
MONTAGGIO DI ACCESSORI *+ MOHTA)XX AKCECCYAPOB * MONTAZ OPRZYRZADOWANIA + AKSESUAR MONTAJI
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TECHNICAL DATA « TECHNISCHE DATEN * DONNEES TECHNIQUES  DATOS TECNICOS
DATI TECNICI * TEXHUYECKME XAPAKTEPUCTUKM + DANE TECHNICZNE + TEKNIK OZELLIKLER

Power Source * Antrieb + Source de Propulsion * Propulsidn * Alimentazione
WeroyHmk sneprim + Zroco « Enerji kaynadi

Piston spring * Kolbenfeder « Piston et ressort * Muelle de piston
Molla del pistone * MopiueHb-npyxwHa * Sprezyna thokowa * Yayli piston

Caliber / Ammo * Kaliber / Munition « Calibre / Munitions * Kaliber / Munition
Calibro / Munizioni * Kaau6p * Kaliber / Amunicja * Kalibre / Mishimmat

a5mm (1) =0

(apacity * Kapazitat + Capacité » Capacidad
(apacita * EMKocTb MarasuHa * Pojemnosc magazynka * Sarjor kapasitesi

Energy / Velocity « Energie / Geschwindigkeit « énergie / Vitesse
Energia / Velocidad « Energia / Velocita « weprysi / CkopocTb noaera nyan
Energia / Predkos¢ « Enerji / Mermi hizi

2.4319:<75): 170m/s @ 2.4380: <16): 250 m/s

Cocking system * Spann-System + Systeme de serrage * Sistema de amartillar «
Armamento * (ucteMa B3BoAa * System naciagu sprezyny * Kurma sistemi

Break barrel « Kipplauf * Canon basculant « Cafién para derrocar
(anna basculante * MNepeAaMbiBatoLLuiica cTBOA * tamana lufa « Namludan kurmali

Sights « Visierung « Dispositif de visée * Dispositivo visor + Mire
MpuueAbHoe npucnocobaenme « Przyrzady celownicze « Nisangah

Fixed front and rear adjustable « Korn fest und Kimme verstellbar + Guidon fixe et hausse réglable « Mira fija y mira trasera
ajustable « Mirino fisso e tacca di mira regolabile + Mywuka W perymupy NAGHKa
Nieregulowana muszka i regulowana szczerbina * Arpacik sabit, gez yakseklik ve sag-sol ayarli

Stock « Schaft « Crosse « Culata « Calcio * Mpukaaa * Kolba * Renk

synthetic » Kunststoff « synthétique » sintético  sintetico « MAacuk « tworzywo sztuczne « plastik

Safety « Sicherung * Sécurité « Seguro
Sikura * npeaoxpaHuTeAb * Bezpiecznik * Emniyet

automatic » automatisch * automatique * automatico * automatica + aBromaruyeckuit + automatyczny « Otomatik

Barrel length + Lauflange * Logueur canon  Longitud del cafion

Lunghezza canna + Aaua cr8oAa * Dtugosc lufy « Namlu uzunlug 460 mm
Dangerous area up to * Max. Gefahrenbereich bis zu + Zone de danger sétendant

Distancia mdxima de peligro « Distanza massima di pericolo * Makc. npotaeHHocTb 780m
OMacHoi 30Hbl * Maks. obszar zagrozenia do  Maksimum tehlike alani

Weight « Gewicht « Poids « Peso * Peso * Bec + Waga * Agirlik 2185g
Overall length * Gesamtlénge * Longueur * Longitud 110 mm

Lunghezza * AAuHa * Dugos¢ catkowita * Toplam uzunluk




PROBLEM SOLUTIONS + PROBLEMLOSUNGEN  DYSFONCTIONNEMENTS
PROBLEMAS + PROBLEMI * MPOBAEMbI *+ PROBLEMY « PROBLEM COZUMLERI

PROBLEMS ¢ PROBLEME
DYSFONCTIONNEMENTS ¢ PROBLEMAS
PROBLEMI  MPOBAEMbI

PROBLEMY * PROBLEMLER

POSSIBLE CAUSES * MOGLICHE GRUNDE
CAUSES POSSIBLES ¢ POSIBLES CAUSAS
POSSIBLI CAUSE * BO3MOXXHBIE IPUYUHDI
MOZLIWE PRZYCZYNY + OLASI NEDENLER

Safety activated The barrel has not been pulled down far Dirty barrel
Waffe gesichert enough to cock the piston. Lauf VETS(thTZt
Sécurité de arme enclenchée Lauf zum Span_r]en des Kol_bgns nicht vollstandig ak_)gekippt CETJO'H en(lrasse
Sequro activado (anoq non enne‘rement plié pour I_’armement du piston ) (aidn sucio
N X En cafion no estd completamente inclinado para tensar el pistén (anna sporca

Sicura attivata Canna non completamente inclinata per armare il pistone internamente
ODV?KMQ CTONT Ha IDEAOXDAHHUTEAE (150 \nq B380a NOPLLIHS OTBRACH Ha33A He NOAHOCTbID (TBOA 3arps3HeH
Bror zabezpieczona Lufa broni nie jest cafkowicie odchylona. Janieczyszczona lufa
Silah emniyette Pistonu kurabilmek icin namiunun tam bakaimis olmas! gerekir —— Namiu kirl

Gun does not shoot * Waffe schieBt nicht

I'arme ne tire pas + El arma no dispara o fo) o

L'armanonspara * [Aoxvie noka3ateAv CTpeAbOb

e efekty strzelania + Kot atis performansi

Faulty shooting direction * Schlechte Schussleistung

Mauvaise performance de tir + Potencia de disparo deficiente o

Scarsa precisione * Opyxwe He cTpeAsieT

brori niestrzela « Silah ates almiyor

Low shooting speed + Geringe Schussgeschwindigkeit

Faible vitesse du projectile * Escasa velocidad de disparo o

Velocita ridotta del proiettile + Cabast ckopocTb MoAeTa nyAn
niska predkos¢ Srutu + Merminin hizi dtistik




Sight not properly adjusted

Magazine empty Extreme temperatures Wrong ammunition Ammunition badly loaded o A A
Magazin leer Extreme Temperaturen Falsche Munition Munition falsch geladen \[l)';'sglsjl?g QSC}ngh[trl\gﬁS;?te”t
Chargeur vide Températures extrémes Mauvaises munitions Munitions mal chargées L i o est3 bien ajustada
(aricatore vuoto Temperaturas extremas Municion errénea Municién mal cargada Dispositvo di mira non fegolato
(argador vacio Temperature estreme Munizione shagliata Munizione caricata in maniera errata correttamente
Mara3wH nyctoit JKCTpEMaAbHble TeMnepaTypbl  boenpunachl He NOAXOAST — BoeMpUNachl HeMPaBUAbHO CHAPSHKEHbI HepaBHALHO YETZHOBACH DHLEA
Magazynek pusty Ekstremalne temperatur Ita amunicja Niepoprawnie zatadowana amunicja Bledhie ustawi\(/)n celownik
sarjor bos Asir sicak/soguk Yanlis mihimmat Mithimmat yanlis doldurulmus Nigangéh dogiu a\\’/arlanmamls
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SPARE PARTS - ERSATZTEILE - PIECES DETACHEES - PIEZAS DE REPUESTO
PARTI DI RICAMBIO - 3AMACHDIE YACTU - CZESCI ZAMIENNE - YEDEK PARCALAR

UMAREX REF. NO.:
98.70.0001
98.70.0002
98.70.0003
98.50.0001
98.50.0002
98.70.0004
98.70.0005
98.70.0006
98.70.0007
98.70.0008
98.50.0003
98.50.0004
98.20.0001
98.40.0001
98.40.0002
98.40.0003
98.40.0004
98.20.0002
98.20.0003
98.20.0004
98.20.0005
98.20.0006

PARTNUMBER:

1
2
4
6
7
8
9

S

n

2

24

25

2

21

28

29

30
35t038
4

42
43t046
49

ITEM:

FRONT SIGHT
SCREW M3X5
REAR SIGHT BASE
WASHER
SEALRING
NUTM2.5

REAR SIGHT PIECE
SCREW

SCREW

SIGHT VIEW
SPRING

PIN

LEVER

MAIN SPRING
SCREW 7,5)
PISTON SEAL
PISTON

TRIGGER ASSY
SPRING FOLLOWER
REAR TUBE
SAFETY HOUSING ASSY
PLASTIC TUBE COVER
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SPARE PARTS - ERSATZTEILE - PIECES DETACHEES - PIEZAS DE REPUESTO
PARTI DI RICAMBIO - 3AMACHDIE YACTU - CZESCI ZAMIENNE - YEDEK PARCALAR

2.4380

UMAREX REF. NO.:
98.70.0001
98.70.0002
98.70.0003
98.50.0001
98.50.0002
98.70.0004
98.70.0005
98.70.0006
98.70.0007
98.70.0008
98.50.0003
98.50.0004
98.20.0001
98.40.0001
98.40.0005
98.40.0003
98.40.0004
98.20.0002
98.20.0003
98.20.0004
98.20.0005
98.20.0006

PARTNUMBER:

1
2
4
6
7
8
9
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n

2

24
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35t038
4
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43t046
49

ITEM:

FRONT SIGHT
SCREW M3X5
REAR SIGHT BASE
WASHER
SEALRING
NUTM2.5

REAR SIGHT PIECE
SCREW

SCREW

SIGHT VIEW
SPRING

PIN

LEVER

MAIN SPRING
SCREW 16)

PISTON SEAL
PISTON

TRIGGER ASSY
SPRING FOLLOWER
REAR TUBE
SAFETY HOUSING ASSY
PLASTIC TUBE COVER
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HAMMERLF

EN We reserve the right to make color and design changes and technical improvements. No responsibility is accepted for printing errors or
incorrect information. DE Anderungen in Farbe und Design sowie technische Verbesserungen, Druckfehler und Irrtum vorbehalten. Alle
Angaben ohne Gewahr. FR Sauf modifications de la couleur et du design ainsi que des améliorations techniques, erreurs d’impression et
erreur. Toutes les données sont fournies sans garantie. ES Salvo modificaciones de color y de disefio asi como mejoramientos técnicos,
erratas y error. Todos los datos sin garantia. IT Con riserva di modifiche di colore e di design, di miglioramenti tecnici, di errori di stampa e
di shagli. Tutte le informazioni senza garanzia. RU V13MeHeHMs LiBETa 1 AU3aiiH, a Tak)Ke TEXHUYECKME YAYYLLIEHHS, ONEYATKM W OLLIOKM He
MCKAtOYEHbI. Mbl He rapaHTMPyeM TOYHOCTb cBeAeHuid. PL Zastrzegamy sobie prawo do pomytek, btedéw w druku, zmian koloru i designu,
jak réwniez do wprowadzania technicznych ulepszen. Wszystkie informacje bez gwarancji. TR Renk, tasarim ve teknik degisiklikler yapma
hakki saklidir. Baski hatalarindan ya da hatall bilgilerden dolay! yasal sorumluluk kabul edilmez. Bilgiler icin garanti verilmez.

UMAREX GmbH & Co. KG * Donnerfeld 2 « 59757 Arnsberg * Germany ¢ service@umarex.de

Covers models:

2.4379
2.4380

WWW.UMAREX.COM




